ba

Attachment 3

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Agreement ("First Amendment") is entered into this 17 day of November 2017
by the City of Pleasanton ("City") and Monte Vista Memorial Investment Group (MVMIG), LLC, a
Limited Liability Corporation whose address is 3656 Las Colinas Road, Livermore, CA 94551, and
telephone number is 408-499-2197, (“Contractor™).

Whereas, on December 12, 2016 the City and Contractor entered into Professional Services
Agreement for Burial Services, Marker Installation, and Grounds Maintenance services ("Agréement");
and

Whereas, due to a higher than anticipated number of burials and associated increase inrrevenues
for calendar year 2017, the Not to Exceed budget amount of 62,190 shall increase an adchtlonal $20,000,

for an amended Not to Exceed amount of $82,190; and ;

Whereas, the parties desire to amend to the Agreement; |
Now, therefore, in exchange for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledg,ed
the parties agree as follows: 3

l. Section 4 of the Agreement, "Compensation"” is amended to read: 4
Total compensation for services and reimbursement for costs shall increase by $20,000
for an amended total compensation amount Not to Exceed $82,190.

2. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

In witness whereof, authorized representatives of the parties have executed this First Amendment to the
Agreement as of the date and year first above written.

CITY OF PLEASANTON CONTRACTOR
By Tt g g

Nelson Fialfio, City Manager Signature 7(;

%4/64“\-:/ é /(/,(/m-u:.«

Print name

ATTEST: Title: e v1 oectt
P
wM\l .

[If Consultant is a corporation, signatures must comply
_ P g
Karen DiaY, City Clgs~ with California Corporations Code §313]

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

, By: |
ﬁjw‘) \(b@l'w Signature

Daniel G. Sodergren, City Attorney

Print name
Title:

First Amendment Page 1

e i e R

e - CEMETARY
e T MONTE VISTA MEMORML |NVEST .. Lb ' W






